Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM: 03 MAY 2023
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Wed 2023/05/03 10:00

End: Wed 2023/05/03 16:00

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Meeting Status: Not yet responded

Organizer: Thobile Ngcobo

From: Thobile Ngcobo <TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 25 April 2023 12:23

To: Thobile Ngcobo; Thobile Ngcobo; ffmuller@moments.co.za; JulieP@hsr.co.za; maritha@insolvensies.co.za; Adv
Brendan lee; Muhammad Amojee; cmichael@straussdaly.co.za; m.amojee@rsabar.com; cchristians@straussdaly.co.za;
adelahunt@straussdaly.co.za; susann@lawvr.co.za; susann@vennmuller.co.za; busisiwe@vezidebeer.co.za;
basani@madhlopathenga.co.za; hugo@madhlopathenga.co.za; litigation3@madhlopathenga.co.za;
medilanem@gmail.com; robert@rousseaulaw.co.za; ross@clubadvocates.co.za; gscheepers@scheeperslaw.co.za;
julie3@hsr.co.za; tristan@gkinc.co.za; Kilmartin@law.co.za; nemukulanganeo@gmail.com; Wynand Roos; Helena Schutte;
service@tintolaw.co.za; september@tintolaw.co.za; candice@mamalan.co.za; durant@lacante.co.za;
janco@cawoodlaw.co.za; nlouw@lawcircle.co.za; Willie du Plessis; wentzel.law@hotmail.com; admin@avab.co.za;
sello@makhafolav.co.za; 'slpath@gmail.com’; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org’;
‘communication@lpc.org.za'; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za';
'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood'; 'Issa@Issa.org.za'; 'danievi@webmail.co.za’;
'ffdocrat@rsabar.com’; 'fiona@Issa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD
Contact); 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North
Gauteng Advocates'; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za’;
‘fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield'; 'info@bla.org.za'; 'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za';
'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood'; "lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw'; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com’;
'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact); Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact); 'Stephen Roy Allcock’;
'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico Guarneri'; 'Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-
FA@ijustice.gov.za'; 'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@Ipc.org.za';
'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za';
‘tvm@albert-a-Marais-attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'’;
'fJune@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com’; 'inge @saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za';
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; ') Gildenhuys';
'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’; 'gustav@crimsonred.co.za’;
'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; '‘advadw@gmail.com’;
'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com’; 'jlunethomas0611@gmail.com'; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com’;
'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbheard@fluxmans.com'; 'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za';
'JohanV@Ipc.org.za'; 'nmahlangul@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 'admin@csadvocates.co.za';
'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emlct.com’; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi'; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za';
'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana’; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo';
'lindelwa@raf.co.za'; 'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons-law.co.za';
‘TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile Maduna'; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net’;
‘adv.ford@rsabar.com’; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com’;
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact); 'andre@josephs.co.za';
'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@Ilegal-aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2 @legal-
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aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'; 'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda Ntuli; Timmy Kgaladi;
Hope Nkuna; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za'; '"MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za';
Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact); Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact); 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 'kirstenbelll6 @gmail.com’;
'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za'; louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za;
gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@Ipc.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie; Roanne Bramdaw; Tumelo Ledwaba; Juliet Harmse;
Thulisile Nzimande; Shertina Letlaka; Beverly Meyers; Salome Malatji; Mbali Mahlangu; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za;
Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za;
Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila; Gomolemo Mokoena; Imaan Hare;
Lebogang Moroe; Vusimuzi Mabunu; Mlungisi Mthembu; Karabo Munene; Sandton@pabasa.co.za

Subject: RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM: 03 MAY 2023

When: Wednesday, 03 May 2023 10:00-16:00 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Good day,

Kindly see herewith attached and below Unopposed Motions roll as well directive for matters before the Honourable
Madam Justice Bam for 03 May 2023 for your kind attention.

Kindly note that all matters will proceed on MS Teames. (link appears below as well as Caselines)
Kind Regards

Thobile Ngcobo

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 325 256 715 098
Passcode: NUUgrH
Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 MAY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J

1. TOYOTA FINANCIAL

2. TOYOTA FINANCIAL

3. IEMAS FINANCIAL

4. FNB BANK LTD

5. FNB BANK LTD

6. ABSA BANK LTD

7. TOYOTA FINANCIAL

8. FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N E GUMEDE

W P KGOLANYANE

L D KUDUBE

T ANHLAPO

F DU PREEZ

M B MOTLANTHE

M T GAMA

SJMHLANGA

26998/21

45039/21

47981/16

62156/21

30557/22

004054/22

59408/21

14204/22



9. K MATHABATHE VS
10. C M MATHEBULA VS
11. B/C OF CAPITAL VS
12. EX PARTE: E DU PLESSIS

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

IEMAS VS
FNB BANK LTD VS
STD BANK LTD VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
EX PARTE: D E DE FREITAS+1

FNB BANK LTD VS
ABSA BANK LTD VS
EX PARTE: M W SMITH

MIN OF POLICE

MIN OF POLICE

F LEBYANE

K E NONG

E BUSHBY

P BALOYI

E J MASHISHI

S PITOUT

JORDAAN FAMILY TRUST+2

62788/18

26514/22

30133/22

001725/23

20761/14

17162/22

17023/21

29008/21

036101/22

49013/20

45035/14

034350/23



21. VELOCITY FINANCE VS O BALOYI 45168/19

22. NEDBANK LTD VS D J MNISI 002158/22
23. A LUGAGNE VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 054442/22
24. B DICKS VS S E NKADIMENG 006240/23
25. B SVENSSON VS PILOT IT LTD 035923/22
26. EXPARTE: S SWANEPOEL 001406/23
27. FNB BANK LTD VS W ELS 006400/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

28. E K TSATSI VS MAKHUBELA ATTORNEYS 022255/22

29. ABSA BANK LTD VS P B FOROMO 034813/22



03 MAY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKAMU AJ

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

MALIK LABORATORIES

DIMENSION DATA

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

IEMAS FINANCIAL

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: J A VERMAAK

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

FNB BANK LTD

NORCROS SA LTD

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M A BECHIR

PLUS VPS COMMUNICATION

A A COLLENETTE

M SIBIYA

TJNXUMALO

A M PHANDZU

M S TSHAMANO

M T MASIPA

SEAGENG BUSINESS+1

F MASHELE

20209/19

15469/22

4952/21

29079/21

28839/18

15186/22

001560/23

23326/21

88852/18

044318/22

23136/22



41.

42.

43,

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: W J LOCKE

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: M KITTLER

ABSA BANK LTD

IEMAS LTD

FNB BANK LTD

EJ NAUDE

FNB BANK LTD

INVESTEC BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N MATHEBULA

FLAMINGO LTD+3

J VAN JAARSVELD

S MATLALA

F JJOUBERT

MY MKATSHWA

M TWAYI

M B ADAM

KA ALLAN

12 INFINITE INNOVATION

053639/22

001294/23

30603/22

34313/21

32249/22

001567/23

19489/16

78254/18

12124/21

052920/22

046862/22

005933/23



53. M KRUGER VS R KLEINBOOI 020562/23

54. NEDBANK LTD VS B L MAKATI 058961/22
55. W GAAR PROPERTIES VS SA COATING LTD 004569/23
56.J H BOTHA VS MACHOBANE INC 054671/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

57. KR MATLATLE VS K P MARIVATE 055225/22

58. SINGIRANKABO DEDITH VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 054701/22

59. FNB BANK LTD VS AYEPEP LIFESTYLE MENLYN 052951/22



03 MAY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

ALLCONTEL PROJECTS

LEE ACCOUNTING

V T CHATUE

EX PARTE: L FOURIE

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: L LABUSCHAGNE

IEMAS FINANCIAL

WOZANI BERG LTD

EX PARTE: A DE KLERK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J COETSEE+1

B S DIEDERICKS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

B J MBATHA

TEZULU

B DE LANGE

STUYVE INTERNATIONAL

55382/21

17437/20

45081/21

013867/23

62956/20

26414/21

016544/23

67107/16

046345/22

015529/23



70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

LIBERTY 2 DEGREES

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: S C DU PISANI

FNB BANK LTD

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

EX PARTE: B B DE CONING

EX PARTE: Y M SCHOEMAN

PACIFIC PARAMOUNT

PARETO

FNB BANK LTD

PORTA PLANT LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

TAMMY TAYLOR SANDTON

SLABPRO CC

N J PIETERS

V N REDDY

TJSITHOLE

APEXVIVA CONSTRUCTION

K&P LOHMILLER+1

S NDLOVU

L H DU RAND

051850/22

50175/21

016512/23

59094/20

1765/22

17789/20

013652/23

026593/23

045679/22

047095/22

1773/22

040814/22



82. RHORN VS REMAX INFOGLOBE 049527/22

83. SB GUARANTEE VS CAJACOB 049621/22
84. B/C OF SWELLENDAM VS M E MMAGAGRE 021317/22
85. AFRIMAT SILICA VS GQUMUZA CIVILS LTD 048476/22
86. B/C OF LILY VS VS MIYA 057162/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

87. ORCHARDS HOME ASS VS SV MOLEFE 032609/22

88. EX PARTE: D P SWANEPOEL 046754/22

89.J L SEGOGOBA VS PRIVATE SECURITY FUND 038724/22



-,

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N.N BAM J
THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

High Court Building, Cnr. Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Pretoria; 3 Floor, Office 3.6
Tel: (012) 315 - 7490; Cell. 082 640 7109 / 068 549 4773;
E-mail: TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za / thobilengcobo77@gmail.com

24 April 2023

TO: ALL PRACTITIONERS

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE
MADAM JUSTICE BAM J: 03 & 05 MAY 2023 — VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT TEAMS —
COURT WILL START AT 10:00

The unopposed motions will be dealt with as follows:

1. All matters will be heard via MICROSOFT TEAMS.

2. The link will be sent to the Bar Associations for the attention of the Legal Practitioners
(LPs).

3. LPs are advised to be in attendance from 9h30 on all the above mentioned dates.

We will start with:

- Removals, postponements and settlements, following numbering;

- The remainder of the matters will be called in order of seniority.

4. Papers are to be properly indexed and paginated with a Practice Note in line with the


mailto:TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za
mailto:thobilengcobo77@gmail.com

latest Practice Directive, dated 11 June 2021. If this is not done your matter will be

struck from the roll.

5. On the question of the Practice Note, a deficient Practice Note will be disregarded
and your matter will still be removed. LPs are to refer to the Practice Manual and the

Judge President’s prevailing directives.

6. The Practice Note must indicate at least the following (to assist the Judge in her
preparation):
6.1 Particulars and contact details of the legal practitioners;
6.2  Brief background, with the factual and legal issues identified,;
6.3  The nature of the relief sought, (not a regurgitation of the Notice of Motion);
6.4  Submissions and legal authority, the party is relying on, at high level;

6.5 Estimated time required for argument

7. Failure to file a Practice Note setting out all the above information paragraph by
paragraph, may result in the application being struck off the roll and a

punitive cost order be granted in appropriate cases.

8. LPs are to refrain from contacting the Judge directly, either by way of an email,

WhatsApp or phone.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Best regards,

Ms Thobile Ngcobo
Registrar to Bam J

Cell: 082 640 7109 / 068 549 4773
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